Plaintiff’s claims against the City and the Successor Agency that have arisen out of the subject 

Complaint. 

8. As compensation for all claims of Plaintiff, which includes damages, attorneys fees, 

litigation expenses and costs, Defendants will pay to Plaintiff through the trust account of The Law 

Offices of Paul L. Rein, the total sum of two hundred ninety five thousand dollars ($295,000), to be 

allocated by Plaintiff and her attorneys without further involvement of Defendants.  This total sum 

represents $193,598 in personal injury and civil rights damages to Plaintiff and $101,402 in 

attorneys’ fees, litigation expenses, and costs.

[...]

to the Court the Stipulated Judgment  and Proposed Order attached hereto as Attachment A. 

2. PAYMENT.  As compensation for all claims of Plaintiff, which includes 
damages, attorneys fees, litigation expenses and costs, Defendants will pay to Plaintiff through 
the trust account of The Law Offices of Paul L. Rein, the total sum of two hundred ninety-five 
thousand dollars ($295,000), to be allocated by Plaintiff and her attorneys without further 
involvment of Defendants.  This total sum represents $193,598 in personal injury and civil rights 
damages to Plaintiff and $101,402 in attorneys fees, litigation expenses, and costs.